
Bicycle Patrol Statistics Summary 
Local Police Departments

Year # of Depts % Routine Use # Routine Use % Special Events Only # Events Only
1993 12361 0
1997 13540 28% 3791 8% 1083
1999 13524 34% 4598 9% 1217
2000 12666 43% 5446 0
2003 12656 38% 4809 7% 886
2007 12575 32% 4024 0

Population Served/Year 1997 1999 2000 2003 2007
# of Agencies 

2007
# Agencies Using 

Bikes 2007
All 28% 34% 43% 38% 32% 12575 4024
1,000,000 + 87% 94% 93% 100% 100% 14 14
500,000-999,999 88% 96% 97% 95% 100% 33 33
250,000-499,999 74% 96% 98% 83% 89% 48 43
100,000-249,999 70% 87% 91% 83% 71% 189 134
50,000-99,999 68% 81% 84% 64% 69% 427 295
25,000-49,999 64% 72% 79% 60% 58% 855 496
10,000-24,999 52% 60% 71% 58% 44% 1792 788
2500-9,999 29% 40% 51% 43% 36% 4111 1480
less than 2500 13% 14% 17% 18% 15% 5107 766

Population Served Number of Bikes
Bikes per 100 

Officers*
All 45% 28,724 6
1,000,000 + 10% 2785 3
500,000-999,999 89% 1862 4
250,000-499,999 90% 1200 4
100,000-249,999 93% 2657 5
50,000-99,999 89% 3382 7
25,000-49,999 82% 3905 8
10,000-24,999 75% 5647 9
2500-9,999 51% 5477 11
less than 2500 18% 1809 8

*Part-time officers are included with a weight of .5 assigned.

% Agencies Using Bikes on a Routine Basis

2003 Number of Bicycles Operated by Local Police Departments

Revision Date:  11/21/12 Source:  US Department of Justice Bureau of Justice Statistics Reports on Local Police Departments (available at www.bjs.gov)



Bicycle Patrol Statistics Summary
Sheriffs' Offices

Year # of Depts % Routine Use # Routine Use
% Special 

Events Only
# Events 

Only
1993 3084 0
1997 3088 6% 185 6% 185
1999 3100 9% 279 6% 186
2000 3070 13% 399 0
2003 3061 10% 306 6% 184

Population 
Served/Year 1997 1999 2000 2003 2007

# of Agencies 
2003

# Agencies 
Using 

Bikes 2003

# of 
Agencies 

2007

# Agencies 
Using Bikes 

2007
All 6% 9% 13% 10% 9% 3061 306 3012 271
1,000,000 + 29% 48% 50% 64% 67% 29 19 30 20
500,000-999,999 33% 44% 47% 40% 42% 66 26 59 25
250,000-499,999 15% 41% 37% 33% 42% 121 40 121 51
100,000-249,999 8% 20% 39% 21% 22% 315 66 310 68
50,000-99,999 16% 14% 21% 16% 10% 370 59 462 46
25,000-49,999 4% 8% 11% 6% 5% 684 41 541 27
10,000-24,999 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 831 33 862 34
under 10,000 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 645 19 626 6

Population Served

% Using Bikes 
in Any 

Capacity Number of Bikes
Bikes per 100 

Officers*
All 16% 3,354 2
1,000,000 + 81% 1103 3
500,000-999,999 58% 440 2
250,000-499,999 42% 417 2
100,000-249,999 34% 588 2
50,000-99,999 22% 350 2
25,000-49,999 11% 194 1
10,000-24,999 1% 238 2
under 10,000 2% 24 1

% Agencies Using Bikes on a Routine Basis

2003 Number of Bicycles Operated By Sheriffs 

*Part-time officers are included with a weight of .5 assigned.

Revision Date: 09/29/15 Source:  US Department of Justice Bureau of Justice Statistics Reports on Sheriffs Offices (see www.bjs.gov for full reports).



Bicycle Patrol Statistics Summary
Campus Law Enforcement

Year
# of 

Depts

% 
Routine 

Use
# Routine 

Use
1995 680 32% 218

2004-2005 750
Not 

Reported
2011-2012 905 80%

Enrollment/Year 1995
All 32%
30,000 + 77%
25,000-29,999 67%
20,000-24,999 47%
15,000-19,999 49%
10,000-14,999 38%
5,000-9,999 25%
2500-4,999 14%

Year
% Using 
Bikes

Avg 
Number 
of Bikes

Est. 
Number of 

Bikes
2011-2012 80% 7 5068

% Agencies Using Bikes on a Routine Basis

Number of Bicycles Operated by Campus LE Agencies

Revision Date: 4/3/2018 Source:  US Department of Justice Bureau of Justice Statistics Reports on Campus Law Enforcement (see www.bjs.gov for full reports).



Bicycle Patrol Statistics Summary
Local, County, State Combined

Year
# of 

Depts
# Depts 

Surveyed  
# Depts 

Responding

% 
Routine 

Use
# Routine 

Use
% As 

Needed 
# As 

Needed % No # No
2016 15810 3471 2784 11% 310 34% 939 54% 1511

Year
# of 

Depts
# Depts 

Surveyed  
# Depts 

Responding

% Yes  
Routine 

Use

# Yes 
Routine 

Use

% No  
Routine 

Use

# No 
Routine 

Use
2007 15587 3095 2875 41% 1171 58% 1669

Year
# of 

Depts
# Depts 

Surveyed  
# Depts 

Responding % Yes # Yes % No # No
2003 15717 Unknown 2859 44% 1271 55% 1586

Year
# of 

Depts
# Depts 

Surveyed  
# Depts 

Responding % Yes # Yes % No # No
2000 15736 Unknown 2985 50% 1487 48% 1447

Year
# of 

Depts
# Depts 

Surveyed  
# Depts 

Responding

% Yes 
Routine 

Use

# Yes 
Routine 

Use

% No 
Routine 

Use

# No 
Routine 

Use

% Yes 
Special 

Use

# Yes 
Special 

Use

% No 
Special 

Use

# No 
Special 

Use % Yes # Yes % No # No
1999 16624 Unknown 3246 45% 1450 54% 1746 40% 1294 60% 1952 46% 1501 54% 1745

The data collected differs from year to year.
Numbers may not add up to the total number of responses and percentages may not total 100% because some respondents did not answer the 
question related to bicycle patrol. 
In 1999, the survey asked three separate questions about bicycle patrol; therefore, the answers overlap.  
The reporting format for BJS research changed and the reports used to compile the information in the other three sections of this summary are no 
longer available.  The data is now housed here:  https://www.icpsr.umich.edu/web/NACJD/series/92.  

Revision Date: 9/24/20 Source:  US Department of Justice Bureau of Justice Statistics LMAS Report (https://www.icpsr.umich.edu/web/NACJD/series/92)
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